## Kimberly Craven, Esq. AZ Bar #023163 3560 Catalpa Way Boulder, CO 80304 303.494.1974 kimecraven@gmail.com

Feb. 13<sup>th</sup>, 2015

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission Capital Building, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor 500 E. Capital Ave. Pierre, SD 57501-5070

RE: HP14-002 Application for Party Status and Request for Service – ELECTRONICALLY FILED THIS DATE VIA puc/sd.gov/EFiling Options

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

Please find attached the application for Indigenous Environmental Network (IEN) to be an intervening party in docket number HP14-002. The Indigenous Environmental Network is an internationally known grassroots nonprofit whose mission is to address environmental and economic justice issues (EJ). Pursuant to SDCL § 49-41B-17(3), IEN is an eligible party for intervening party status in this proceeding.

I request that in addition to me being added as counsel for IEN in this proceeding that two other individuals also receive email notice of this docket's proceedings and filings. They are:

Mr. Tom Goldtooth Executive Director Indigenous Environmental Network Email: <u>ien@igc.org</u> Mr. Dallas Goldtooth Community Organizer Indigenous Environmental Network Email: <u>goldtoothdallas@gmail.com</u> Thank you very much.

Sincerely,

/s/Kimberly Craven

Kimberly Craven Attorney for Indigenous Environmental Network

cc: Tom Goldtooth Dallas Goldtooth file